1. Which one or two of the following issues do you personally care about most in this provincial election?

REGION Vote

I [ 00000 wvote |
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
Cost of living/inflation 51% 53% 43% 52% 48% 53% 51% 50% 52% 49% 56% 36% 58%
Health care 35% 32% 38% 37% 16% 26% 52% 30% 39% 42% 29% 33% 30%
Housing affordability and availability 31% 32% 28% 31% 34% 34% 26% 29% 32% 35% 26% 30% 30%
Crime and public safety 12% 13% 8% 12% 9% 13% 12% 14% 10% 10% 19% 6% 7%
Jobs and the economy 12% 13% 9% 11% 21% 10% 7% 13% 10% 9% 16% 12% 12%
Social issues like poverty and homelessness 11% 7% 16% 13% 9% 14% 9% 10% 11% 14% 6% 13% 13%
Taxes 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 8% 14% 7% 6% 16% 10% 8%
Climate change and the environment 9% 9% 10% 9% 8% 6% 12% 8% 10% 13% 2% 22% 7%
Drug use/addiction and the opioid crisis 9% 9% 12% 7% 14% 11% 4% 11% 7% 7% 10% 13% 9%
Government deficits and debt 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 2% 5% 5% 3% 1% 9% 2% 1%
Education 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 3%
Infrastructure and transportation issues 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2%
Energy issues 2% 1% - 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% * 1% 2% 5% 1%
Reconciliation with Indigenous peoples 2% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2%
Other 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1%
No opinion 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 3% * * - 6%




2. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support, or lean towards?

REGION _ [ Gender | Vote

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
The BC New Democratic Party (NDP) 36% 36% 40% 36% 23% 34% 47% 36% 37% 100% - - -
The Conservative Party of BC 33% 36% 25% 32% 39% 32% 29% 39% 27% - 100% - -
The BC Green Party 8% 6% 10% 11% 10% 11% 5% 9% 7% - - 100% -
Some other party or candidate 2% 1% 2% 5% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% - - - -
Will not vote/None/Will Spoil Ballot/Not eligible to

Vo'te"° vote/None/Will Spoil Ballot/Not eligible 5% 6% 6% 4% 8% 4% 4% 3% 8% . . . .
Refused 1% - 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% - - - -
Undecided 15% 16% 15% 12% 18% 16% 11% 10% 18% - - - 100%

2. Thinking of how you feel right now, if a provincial election were held tomorrow here in BC, which of the following parties' candidates would you be most likely to support, or lean towards? (DECIDED VOTERS)

I R REGION _ [ Gender |
h/Inter|
Total Metro Van | Van Island 18-34 35-54 Male Female GREEN Undecided
B

A
Base: All Answering (unwtd) 793 430 140 221 177 286 330 373 417 392 295 89 -
Base: All Answering (wtd) 795 413 132 248 195 253 346 419 374 364 326 81 -
The BC New Democratic Party (NDP) 46% 46% 52% 43% 31% 43% 56% 42% 50% 100% - - -
The Conservative Party of BC 41% 46% 32% 38% 53% 41% 35% 45% 37% - 100% - -
The BC Green Party 10% 7% 13% 13% 13% 14% 6% 10% 10% - - 100% -
Some other party or candidate 3% 1% 3% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% - - - -




3. Some people say that the NDP government under Premier David Eby has done a good job and deserves to be re-elected. Other people say that it is time for another provincial party to take over and run the province. Which of

these statements is closer to your point of view?

1 REGION

AGE

North/Interi
A B C D E F G H | J K L

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
Eb thas d d job and d

Y overnment nas done a gooc JOb and GEserves | 3gq¢ 39% 37% 35% 31% 32% 46% 38% 38% 83% 8% 24% 10%
re-election
It’s time for another provincial party to take over 43% 42% 39% 47% 43% 49% 39% 47% 40% 6% 86% 62% 39%
No opinion 19% 18% 24% 18% 26% 19% 15% 15% 22% 11% 6% 15% 51%




4. Regardless of your political preference, which of these leaders do you think would make the best Premier of British Columbia?

T Redoy. e T Gender [ e
North/Interi
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
John Rustad 25% 25% 23% 27% 28% 28% 22% 32% 20% 6% 65% 10% 4%
David Eby 35% 36% 38% 32% 23% 29% 48% 34% 37% 76% 10% 12% 15%
Sonia Furstenau 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 13% 12% 12% 12% 10% 5% 60% 7%
No opinion 27% 28% 27% 27% 37% 30% 19% 22% 31% 8% 20% 18% 74%




5_1. Has your impression of each of the following changed since the start of this election campaign? - John Rustad and the Conservative Party of BC

T Redoy G T Gender [ e
North/Interi
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
Improved 19% 21% 15% 17% 23% 19% 16% 24% 14% 4% 48% 8% 5%
Stayed the same 33% 32% 27% 37% 33% 36% 30% 33% 33% 26% 42% 37% 31%
Worsened 34% 34% 38% 34% 21% 31% 46% 35% 34% 65% 5% 42% 23%
Don’t know 14% 13% 19% 12% 23% 15% 8% 8% 19% 5% 4% 14% 41%




5_2. Has your impression of each of the following changed since the start of this election campaign? - David Eby and the BC New Democratic Party (NDP)

T Redoy G T Gender [ e
North/Interi
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
Improved 15% 13% 19% 16% 16% 15% 13% 15% 15% 30% 5% 13% 4%
Stayed the same 49% 52% 45% 45% 41% 43% 57% 48% 50% 65% 35% 45% 47%
Worsened 26% 25% 21% 29% 24% 28% 26% 31% 20% 3% 56% 30% 16%
Don’t know 11% 10% 15% 10% 19% 14% 4% 6% 15% 2% 3% 11% 33%




5_3. Has your impression of each of the following changed since the start of this election campaign? - Sonia Furstenau and the BC Green Party

T Redoy G T Gender [ e
North/Interi
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
Improved 20% 21% 21% 17% 13% 17% 26% 21% 18% 26% 10% 51% 14%
Stayed the same 50% 47% 47% 56% 48% 52% 50% 51% 49% 56% 57% 39% 38%
Worsened 12% 13% 12% 11% 12% 13% 12% 16% 9% 9% 20% 2% 8%
Don’t know 18% 19% 21% 16% 27% 18% 13% 12% 24% 9% 12% 9% 39%




6_1. In your opinion, which of the three leaders won (impressed you most) and lost (impressed you least) the televised leaders debate held on Tuesday October 8? - Who won

T Redow. e T Gender [ e
North/Interi
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
John Rustad 19% 20% 15% 20% 27% 20% 13% 24% 14% 5% 47% 5% 4%
David Eby 22% 23% 21% 21% 20% 19% 25% 22% 22% 48% 6% 15% 5%
Sonia Furstenau 13% 13% 13% 13% 8% 13% 16% 16% 10% 14% 7% 37% 12%
None/Did not watch/No Opinion 46% 45% 51% 46% 46% 48% 45% 38% 54% 33% 40% 43% 78%




6_2. In your opinion, which of the three leaders won (impressed you most) and lost (impressed you least) the televised leaders debate held on Tuesday October 8? - Who lost

T oy T A T Gender [ v
rth/Interi .
Total Metro Van | Van Island o 18-34 35-54 55+ Male Female NDP CON GREEN Undecided
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
John Rustad 25% 25% 26% 27% 16% 25% 32% 27% 24% 51% 5% 33% 11%
David Eby 17% 18% 13% 17% 22% 17% 13% 21% 12% 4% 37% 15% 6%
Sonia Furstenau 10% 11% 8% 10% 14% 9% 9% 13% 8% 10% 16% 6% 5%
None/Did not watch/No Opinion 48% 47% 53% 46% 49% 49% 47% 39% 56% 35% 42% 46% 78%




7_1. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - The televised leaders debate is an important factor in my vote choice

T Redow. e T Gender [ e
North/Interi
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
Strongly agree 11% 13% 9% 9% 17% 12% 7% 13% 9% 13% 12% 13% 7%
Somewhat agree 30% 31% 26% 29% 34% 32% 24% 33% 27% 32% 33% 32% 25%
Somewhat disagree 29% 27% 30% 31% 28% 24% 33% 30% 27% 29% 33% 27% 22%
Strongly disagree 15% 15% 13% 15% 5% 16% 20% 13% 16% 14% 13% 16% 15%
No opinion at all 16% 15% 23% 16% 16% 17% 16% 12% 20% 12% 9% 12% 31%
Total agree 41% 44% 35% 38% 51% 44% 31% 45% 37% 45% 45% 45% 32%
Total disagree 43% 41% 43% 46% 33% 39% 53% 43% 43% 43% 45% 43% 37%




7_2. How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? - | now regret getting the COVID-19 vaccine

T Redoy. G T Gender [ e
North/Interi
A B C D E F G H | J K L
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1001 552 176 269 246 362 393 434 559 392 295 89 151
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1001 527 171 298 268 319 415 483 510 364 326 81 146
Strongly agree 13% 11% 12% 18% 11% 16% 12% 14% 12% 6% 22% 14% 13%
Somewhat agree 14% 16% 11% 10% 23% 16% 5% 16% 11% 10% 19% 18% 13%
Somewhat disagree 17% 18% 12% 19% 23% 15% 14% 19% 15% 13% 22% 21% 12%
Strongly disagree 47% 48% 49% 46% 31% 40% 64% 45% 49% 68% 29% 42% 44%
No opinion at all 9% 7% 17% 8% 12% 13% 5% 6% 12% 3% 9% 5% 18%
Total agree 27% 27% 23% 28% 34% 33% 17% 31% 23% 16% 41% 32% 26%
Total disagree 64% 66% 60% 64% 54% 55% 78% 64% 64% 81% 51% 63% 56%




